

MAY 31 1966

ST/AI/166/Amend.3  
25 May 1966

## ADMINISTRATIVE INSTRUCTION

To: Executive Officers and Administrative Officers

Subject: Certifying Officers - 1965 Accounts

In accordance with paragraph 3 of ST/AI/166 dated 18 January 1966 (Certifying Officers - 1966 Accounts), the following amendments are hereby issued:

1. On page 25 under the accounts for the Economic Commission for Asia and the Far East delete the name of S.Y. Wong as alternate certifying officer and insert the name of S.V. Swami as alternate certifying officer.
2. On page 30 under the accounts for the United Nations Conference on Trade and Development insert the name of M.A. Fournier as alternate certifying officer for the period 9 June through 9 September 1966.
3. On page 32 under account 22635-000 delete the name of M. Pilkington as certifying officer and insert the name of J. Schumacher as certifying officer.
4. On page 32 under account 22670-000, United Nations Training and Research Institute, insert new account codes as follows: 22671-000; 22672-000; 22674-000 and 22675-000. Insert the names of M. Williams as certifying officer and G. d'Arboussier and O. Schachter as alternate certifying officers for the above accounts.
5. On page 32 after account 22800-000 insert a new account as follows:  
22801-000 Centre for Development Planning, Projections and Policies, ESA  
and insert the names of K.P. Thampi as certifying officer and J. Schoellkopf and R. Bonner as alternate certifying officers.
6. On page 32 after account 22801-000 insert a new account as follows:  
22809-000 International Institute for Educational Planning  
and insert the names of K.P. Thampi as certifying officer and J. Schoellkopf and R. Bonner as alternate certifying officers.

7. On page 32 under account 33002-000 for Field expenditures delete the name of F. Charlebois as alternate certifying officer and insert the name of R. O'Connor as alternate certifying officer.
8. On page 32 under account 33002-000 insert the name of O. Veeckman as alternate certifying officer.
9. On page 38 under account 4024-920 delete the name of S.Y. Wong as alternate certifying officer and insert the names of M. Gauvreau and S.V. Swami as alternate certifying officers.

B.R. Turner  
Controller